
2024 Wastewater Operator Exam Schedule 
 

May 
 

 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024, 
 

Wednesday, May 22, 2024, 
& 

Thursday, May 23, 2024 
 

Exams start at 9:00 a.m. sharp 
 

 
Note: Exam date assignments will not be made 

until after all applications are received. 

 
 
 

APPLICATIONS WILL BE  
REVIEWED BEGINNING ON  

Monday, April 15, 2024 
 

APPLICATIONS MUST BE  
RECEIVED TO THE BOARD BY 
4:00 p.m. Friday, April 26, 2024 

August 
 
 

Tuesday, August 20, 2024, 
 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 
 

& Thursday, August 22, 2024 
 

Exams start at 9:00 a.m. sharp 
 

Note: Exam date assignments will not be made 
until after all applications are received. 

 
 
 

APPLICATIONS WILL BE  
REVIEWED BEGINNING ON  

Monday, July 15, 2024 
 

APPLICATIONS MUST BE  
RECEIVED TO THE BOARD BY 
4:00 p.m. Friday, July 26, 2024 

November 
 

 
 

Tuesday, November 19, 2024  
 
 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 
 

& Thursday, November 21, 2024 
 

Exams start at 9:00 a.m. sharp 
 

Note: Exam date assignments will not be made 
until after all applications are received. 

 
 

APPLICATIONS WILL BE  
REVIEWED BEGINNING ON  

Monday, October 14, 2024 
 

APPLICATIONS MUST BE  
RECEIVED TO THE BOARD BY 

4:00 p.m. Friday, October 25, 2024 

IMPORTANT:  
 

BECAUSE MANY APPLICATIONS ARRIVE DURING THE LAST FEW DAYS OF THE APPLICATION PERIOD, THE BOARD DOES NOT KNOW HOW MANY TOTAL APPLICATIONS WILL 
BE RECEIVED FOR EACH LICENSING GRADE UNTIL ALL APPLICATIONS ARE RECEIVED. INDIVIDUAL DATES WILL NOT BE ASSIGNED UNTIL AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE APPLICA-

TION PERIOD. 
 
 

UNTIL YOU RECEIVE YOUR CONFIRMATION EMAIL WITH YOUR EXAM DATE, BE SURE YOU CAN ATTEND  
ALL THREE OF THE EXAM DAYS FOR THE MONTH FOR WHICH YOU ARE APPLYING . 

State of Rhode Island  
Board of Certification of Operators  
of Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

 

EXAM LOCATION:  
RI DEM Room 300 

 

For your application to be processed, 
use the current “yellow” application 
(marked “VER: September 2023” on 
the top right) and follow all instruc-

tions.  
 

Your application must be mailed or hand 
delivered to this address: 

 

Board of Certification of Operators of  
Wastewater Treatment Facilities 

c/o DEM Permit Application Center 
235 PROMENADE STREET 

PROVIDENCE, RI 02908 
 

Payment types: 
 

Via mail: Check or money order only 
In person: Check, money order, or credit card only 

 

Make checks payable to:  
Treasurer – State of Rhode Island  

 

Cash payments can not be accepted. Note that in-person credit 
card payments will include an additional “convenience fee,” 
which is typically $1.20 for a $10 payment and $1.10 for a 

$5 payment. Higher convenience fees are charged for 
higher payment values.  


